Ordinance T-2024-08-001: An Ordinance Approving the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance (Fiscal Year 2023-2024 - AMENDED) v1

WHEREAS all legal requirements have been complied with: Now therefore be it ordained by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, in meeting assembled as follows:

That the fiscal year of this Town is hereby fixed and declared to be from July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024; That the following budget, incorporated herein, containing an estimate of receipt of the Town and General Assistance funds, is hereby adopted as the budget of this Town and General Assistance funds, and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date;

That there is an estimate of the beginning balance of July 1, 2023 in the amount of

Town Fund \$1,225,933 General Assistance Fund \$1,682,225 Total All Funds \$2,908,158

That the estimate of cash to be received during the Fiscal year, from all sources is

Town Fund \$1,054,979 \$2,835,477 General Assistance Fund Total All Funds \$3,890,457

That the estimate of expenses for each of the aforementioned funds is

\$669.821 Town Fund General Assistance Fund \$1,994,072 Total All Funds \$2,663,893

That the ending balance at the end of the Fiscal Year, June 30, 2024 is estimated to be

Town Fund \$1,611,091 **General Assistance Fund** \$2,523,630 Total All Funds \$4,134,721

That the following budget is the Annual Appropriation Ordinance of this Town, passed by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham as required by law, and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date. Adopted as amended on September 16, 2024 by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham in the County of Champaign, State of Illinois, in meeting assembled.

8/14/2024 | 9:32:58 AM CDT Diane Wolfe Marlin

8/13/2024 | 10:05:21 AM CDT

Darcy Sandefur, Township Clerk

Diane Marlin, Township Chair Date

Date

